## County of Santa Barbara



## **Legislation Text**

File #: 05-00760, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding solid waste management agreements related to the City of Goleta, as follows:

- a) Approve amendments to existing exclusive franchise agreements to redefine the areas serviced, as follows:
- i. Approve and execute the Second Amended and Restated Agreement Between the County of Santa Barbara and BFI Waste Systems of North America, Inc. for Exclusive Solid Waste, Recyclables and Organics Collection and Transportation to Disposal and Processing Facilities and Organics Sites for Zone Two;
- ii. Approve and execute the Second Amended and Restated Agreement Between the County of Santa Barbara and MarBorg Industries, Inc. for Exclusive Solid Waste, Recyclables and Organics Collection and Transportation to Disposal and Processing Facilities and Organics Sites for Zone Three;
- b) Approve and execute the amended Joint Exercise of Powers Agreement establishing the Santa Barbara County Regional Integrated Waste Management Reporting Authority, attached as Exhibit C, to allow the City of Goleta to establish their own refuse and recycling franchise agreements;
- c) Approve and execute an Agreement for the County of Santa Barbara to provide Solid Waste Community Programs and Household Hazardous Waste Drop-Off Services to the City of Goleta.

[Enter body here.]